EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 22

Providing for the establishment of a Trail Advisory Committee. STATE OF MINNESOTA FILED

1.1AN 2 41972

1, Wendell R. Anderson, Governor of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the Constitution and applicable statutes, hereby issue this Executive Order:

WHEREAS, state government must be responsive to the wishes and needs of the citizenry; and,

WHEREAS, the enjoyment of our state's outdoors is a right and a privilege which should be made available to those who so desire; and,

WHEREAS, it would be beneficial to the State of Minnesota to establish Trails for those who wish to engage in such activities as cycling, hiking, or cross-country skiing in safety and without undue interference from vehicular traffic,

NOW, THEREFORE, I order:

- 1. That the "Trail Advisory Committee" be established, and that it be composed of no more than 25 persons who shall be knowledgeable or interested in the promotion of such Trails;
- 2. That one of the members will be designated as Chairman of the Trail Advisory Committee;
- 3. That the Department of Highways shall furnish staff and other services to the Committee and that the persons duly appointed as members of the Trail Advisory Committee are to serve for an indeterminate term.

This Order shall be effective on the date of signature.

23826 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on this 24th day of March,

Werdell Z. Anderen

Wendell R. Anderson

Filed according to Law: arlan J. Enly

Arlen I. Erdahl Secretary of State

1972.